
below: 
RA 
NK 

1 

2 

No. DH&SC-1 /973/2025-26/330 :In pursuance to the notification even no. dated 13th Jurne, 2025, 
and as per the approval of the Selection Committee meeting held on 7h July, 2025, the overall Combine 
Merit List for selection of 1 (one) candidate as State Government Nominee for admission to 4-years 
degree course of B. Sc (Hons) Horticulture under NEC Quota at Dr. Y. S. Parmar University of 
Horticulture and Forestry, Nauni, Solan, Himachal Pradesh for the academic session 2025-26 is given 

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

DEPARTMENT OF HORTICULTURE & SOIL CONSERVATION 

Deepti Sougrakpam 

NAME 

Shirinmi Athary 

Pukhrambam 

Ruhitnibash Singh 
Inungleima 
Phuritshabam 

Angelina Laishram 

Lima Huirem 

Salam Salainganba 

Almas 

Thingom Beeny 

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR 

Hiichinai Angela 
Painamai 

Copy to: 

MANIPUR 

Imphal, the 07th ,July, 2025 

ADDRESS 

ORDERS 

I/W 

Singjamei 
Sougrakpam Leikai, 

Thoyee (Thawai) 
Village, Kamjong 

Kakching Khunyai 
leikai,Irengband Road 
Thangmeiband Polem 

leikai,I/W 
Heirok Part III Mayai 

Leikai, Thoubal 
Takyel Khongbal 
Moirangthem,I/W 
Sagolband Bijoy 

Govinda, I/W 
Laipham Khunou 
Maning Leikai, I/ E 

Lilong Leihaokhong, 
Thoubal 

Koide mathak, 
Senapati 

CATE GEN ENG PHY CHE BÊO EPCB 
GORY DER 

OBC OBC 

ST 

SC 

SC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

UR 

OBC 

ST 

ST 

SC 

SC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

UR 

OBC 

ST 

92 

91 

84 

88 

85 

80 

75 

82 

71 

70 

90 

75 

83 

61 

1. The Commissioner (H&SC), Govt. of Manipur for kind information. 

69 

64 

67 

60 

57 

52 

M 

69 

81 

85 

75 

74 

82 

68 

70 

50 

54 

84 

86 

81 

Manipur 

77 

69 

3. Notice Board, Directorate of Horticulture & Soil Conservation, Sanjenthong, Imphal. 
4. Guard File. 

63 

73 

56 

62 

% 

83.75 

83.25 

83.25 

(K. Debadutta Shartna) 
Director 

Horticulture & Soil Conservation 

75.25 

74.25 

72.25 

Furthermore, all the candidates in the merit list are hereby called to attend the counselling 
session for 11:00 AM on 11th July, 2025 at the Conference Hall, MOMA, Directorate, H&SC. 

70.75 

Counselling shall be conducted on the approved merit list. The candidates appearing for the 
counselling are required to produce all the original documents submitted during the application process. 

67 

Failure to attend the counselling session shall be deemed as forfeiture of one's claim to the 
available seat and no further claim will be entertained. 

60 

63 59.75 

The Manager, X-tremewave Solutions for uploading in the Departmental website 
www.hortculture.mn.gov.in 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

