GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR DEPARTMENT OF HORTICULTURE & SOIL CONSERVATION MANIPUR

ORDERS

Imphal, the 07th July, 2025

No. DH&SC-1/973/2025-26/330 : In pursuance to the notification even no. dated 13th June, 2025, and as per the approval of the Selection Committee meeting held on 7th July, 2025, the overall Combine Merit List for selection of 1 (one) candidate as State Government Nominee for admission to 4-years degree course of B. Sc (Hons) Horticulture under NEC Quota at Dr. Y. S. Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry, Nauni, Solan, Himachal Pradesh for the academic session 2025-26 is given below:

Delow		ADDDECC	CATE	CEN	ENC	DIIV	CUE	DIO	EDCD
RA	NAME	ADDRESS	CATE	GEN	ENG	PHY	CHE	BIO	EPCB
NK			GORY	DER			M		%
1	Deepti Sougrakpam	Singjamei Sougrakpam Leikai, I/W	OBC	OBC	92	90	69	84	83.75
2	Shirinmi Athary	Thoyee (Thawai) Village,Kamjong	ST	ST	91	75	81	86	83.25
3	Pukhrambam Ruhitnibash Singh	Kakching Khunyai leikai,Irengband Road	SC	SC	84	83	85	81	83.25
4	Inungleima Phuritshabam	Thangmeiband Polem leikai,I/W	SC	SC	88	61	75	77	75.25
5	Angelina Laishram	Heirok Part III Mayai Leikai,Thoubal	OBC	OBC	85	69	74	69	74.25
6	Lima Huirem	Takyel Khongbal Moirangthem,I/W	OBC	OBC	80	64	82	63	72.25
7	Salam Salainganba	Sagolband Bijoy Govinda, I/W	OBC	OBC	75	67	68	73	70.75
8	Thingom Beeny	Laipham Khunou Maning Leikai, I/E	UR	UR	82	60	70	56	67
9	Almas	Lilong Leihaokhong, Thoubal	OBC	OBC	71	57	50	62	60
10	Hiichinai Angela Painamai	Koide mathak, Senapati	ST	ST	70	52	54	63	59.75

Furthermore, all the candidates in the merit list are hereby called to attend the counselling session for 11:00 AM on 11th July, 2025 at the Conference Hall, MOMA, Directorate, H&SC.

Counselling shall be conducted on the approved merit list. The candidates appearing for the counselling are required to produce all the original documents submitted during the application process.

Failure to attend the counselling session shall be deemed as forfeiture of one's claim to the available seat and no further claim will be entertained.

(K. Debadutta Sharma)

Director Horticulture & Soil Conservation Manipur

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner (H&SC), Govt. of Manipur for kind information.
- 2. The Manager, X-tremewave Solutions for uploading in the Departmental website www.hortculture.mn.gov.in
- 3. Notice Board, Directorate of Horticulture & Soil Conservation, Sanjenthong, Imphal.
- 4. Guard File.